

Media Release – ad hoc announcement pursuant to Art. 53 LR

SoftwareOne appoints Raphael Erb as new Chief Revenue Officer

Stans, Switzerland I 24 June 2024 – SoftwareOne Holding AG, a leading global software and cloud solutions provider, today announced that it has appointed Raphael Erb as Chief Revenue Officer and member of the Executive Board effective 1 July 2024. He will replace Rohit Nagarajan who has decided to leave the company.

Raphael Erb (born 1980) has had a long and successful career at SoftwareOne spanning more than 25 years. Prior to his current role as President Asia Pacific – SoftwareOne's fastest growing region – he was the Head of the Services business in the German-speaking markets until the end of 2019, as well as serving as the country lead for Switzerland and Singapore, among other leadership roles. He joined SoftwareOne as a sales team leader in 1999. Raphael Erb is a Swiss national resident in Singapore.

In his new position on the Executive Board, Raphael Erb will be responsible for leading SoftwareOne's global revenue operations as Chief Revenue Officer.

Daniel von Stockar, Chairman of the Board of Directors of SoftwareOne, stated "We are very much looking forward to Raphael joining the Executive Board. His extensive industry experience and deep knowledge of our global markets make him best-placed to continue to drive our global growth strategy and implement our go-to-market model." Brian Duffy, CEO of SoftwareOne, added "At the same time, we would like to thank Rohit for his significant contributions in laying the foundation of the go-to-market model and wish him all the best in his future endeavors."

Raphael Erb, incoming Chief Revenue Officer, said "I am excited to be taking on this new role at SoftwareOne. Together with our fantastic teams around the world, I will focus on driving growth by helping our clients maximise the benefits of cloud, data and AI."

CONTACT

Anna Engvall, Investor Relations
Tel. +41 44 832 41 37, anna.engvall@softwareone.com

FGS Global, Media Relations
Tel. +41 44 562 14 99, press.softwareone@fgsglobal.com

ABOUT SOFTWAREONE

SoftwareOne is a leading global software and cloud solutions provider that is redefining how organizations build, buy and manage everything in the cloud. By helping clients to migrate and modernize their workloads and applications – and in parallel, to navigate and optimize the resulting software and cloud changes – SoftwareOne unlocks the value of technology. The company's ~9,300 employees are driven to deliver a portfolio of 7,500 software brands with sales and delivery capabilities in over 60 countries. Headquartered in Switzerland, SoftwareOne is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange under the ticker symbol SWON. Visit us at www.softwareone.com

SoftwareOne Holding AG, Riedenmatt 4, CH-6370 Stans

CAUTIONARY STATEMENT REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING INFORMATION

This media release may contain certain forward-looking statements relating to the group's future business, development and economic performance. Such statements may be subject to a number of risks, uncertainties and other important factors, such as but not limited to force majeure, competitive pressures, legislative and regulatory developments, global, macroeconomic and political trends, the group's ability to attract and retain the employees that are necessary to generate revenues and to manage its businesses, fluctuations in currency exchange rates and general financial market conditions, changes in accounting standards or policies, delay or inability in obtaining approvals from authorities, technical developments, litigation or adverse publicity and news coverage, each of which could cause actual development and results to differ materially from the statements made in this media release. SoftwareOne assumes no obligation to update or alter forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.